503112246 12/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3158853

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
SBC VIRBAC BIOTECH	CO., LTD.						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name: SBC VIRBAC LIMITED							
Street Address:	FLAT/RM	FLAT/RM 2201-2207, TOWER TWO TIMES SQUARE					
Internal Address:	1 MATHESON STREET						
City:	CAUSEWAY BAY						
State/Country:	HONG K	ONG					
	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	87	784834					
Patent Number:	87	784834					
		784834					
		784834					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it	vill be sen	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to t provided; m	he e-mail address first; if	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	ATA e sent to t provided; m M	<i>The e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it immipdocket@system.found</i>	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; m M 33	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it immipdocket@system.found IORRIS MANNING & MART	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; m M 33 #	<i>the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it if immipdocket@system.found ORRIS MANNING & MART 343 PEACHTREE RD. N.E.</i>	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; m M 33 #	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it immipdocket@system.found IORRIS MANNING & MART 343 PEACHTREE RD. N.E. 1600	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; m M 33 #	<i>the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it if immipdocket@system.found lorrers manners manners address first; if manners address function and the system.found address function and the system of the</i>	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; m M 33 #	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it is immipdocket@system.found IORRIS MANNING & MART 343 PEACHTREE RD. N.E. 1600 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 25938-85712	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to t provided; m M 33 #	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it immipdocket@system.found IORRIS MANNING & MART 343 PEACHTREE RD. N.E. 1600 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 25938-85712 TIM TINGKANG XIA	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to t provided; m M 33 #	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it immipdocket@system.found IORRIS MANNING & MART 343 PEACHTREE RD. N.E. 1600 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 25938-85712 TIM TINGKANG XIA /Tim Tingkang Xia/	<i>will be sen</i> lationip.cor	t via US N			

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignmen	tampamant	is annlinghle	to an	invantina	antillad i	(invanition t	itlas	
ture agaiginnen	cagecence.	15 approvative	153 a.S.	mention	canaca i	(nevenuone e	anab	•

S) concurrently with this Agreement.

?
shall have the right to claim the benefit
Application identified above).
rippredicit mentities and est
(full name of first assignor)
an (R.O.C.) (address)
(full name of second assignor)
(address)
(full name of first assignee)
eway Bay, Hong Kong (address)
a Corporation of Hong Kong
(State or Country)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

(Signature of sole or first assignor)

December 19, 2014

(Date)

(Signature of second assignor)

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 034569 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 12/22/2014